GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:615
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2011
CONTRIBUTION BY MICRO INDUSTRIES
Patil Shri C. R.

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a)the details of the micro, small and medium enterprises being run in Gujarat and share of contribution made by these units to the industrial products of the State;

(b)the amount provided by the Union Government for these units during each of the last three years and the current year; and

(c)the details of concessions in terms of subsidy, rate of interest and marketing support given by the Government to these units during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRIVIRBHADRA SINGH)

(a)As per 4th All India Census of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises- 2006-07, number of registered working Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises are 1,96,893 31,676 and 1,260 respectively, totalling to 2,29,829 in Gujarat. Gross output of these enterprises is Rs. 38,438 Crore.

(b)&(c)Union Government provided subsidy through important schemes like Prime Minister's Employment Generation Programme
(PMEGP), Credit Linked Capital Subsidy Scheme (CLCSS) and Market Development Assistance (MDA) to MSMEs in Gujarat during last three years and current year as under:

Name of Scheme Amount (Rs. in Lakh)
2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11
(Provisional)

PMEGP 1,075.28 659.33 1,866.06 3,627.74
CLCSS 355.0 725.6 1,970.8 2,374.5
MDA 1.74 7.37 0.79 21.29
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